
MOGALE CITY LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
RESULTS OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE PERIOD APRIL TO JUNE 2014 

 
DEPARTMENT:  INTEGRATED ENVIRONEMENTAL MANAGEMENT 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

IEM (P) 
09/2014 

01 April 2014 Appointment of a civil engineering 
contractor/s satisfying expanded 
public works programme (EPWP) 
requirements with the CIDB 
grading of 6SH or 5SH PE for the 
development of Munsieville 
Regional Park. 

Silverhorns Consulting CC R9 015 066.19 
(Incl VAT) 

CMM Group House 
1 Phillip Engelbrecht 
Road 
Meyersdal 
 
Not Mogale Based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempt Micro 
Enterprise  
 
100% HDI 
49% Female 

IEM (P) 
11/2014 

05 June 2014 Appointment of contractors with 
the CIDB grading of 4GB or 3GB 
PE or higher for the building 
expansion of Integrated 
Management Offices at 
Coronation Park. 

Ultrasonic Express CC R3 493 862.82 6652 East Park 
Kagiso 
 
Mogale Based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Qualifying Small 
Enterprise  
100% HDI 
0% Female 

IEM (MHS) 
07/2014 

05 June 2014 Appointment of Local Community 
Cooperatives for Litter Picking, 
Street Cleaning (main streets) 
and Central Business District on 
an as and when required basis for 
a period of three years 

 Cleaned Green Road 
Construction and 
Maintenance 
Cooperative (60%) 
 

 Lefika La Motheo 
Construction and Multi-
Purpose Primary 
Cooperative Limited 

Total estimated 
expenditure for a 
period of three 
years R 3 m 

Shop 68 Mogale 
Square 
Rissik and President 
Krugersdorp 
 
1058 Bapong Street 
Kagiso 2 
 
Mogale based 
 

Level 3 Contributor 
HDI 100% 
 
 
 
Non-Compliant 
contributor 
HDI 100% 

IEM (P) 
06/2014 

17 June 2014 Appointment of a service provider 
for the Renovation and 
Construction of Steel Palisade 
Fencing at the Coronation Park 

Ultrasonic Express CC R 1 994 708.16 
(arithmetically 
corrected 
amount) 

6652 East Park 
Kagiso 
 
Mogale Based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Qualifying Small 
Enterprise  
100% HDI 
0% Female 

IEM 
(P)10/2014 

17 June 2014 Appointment of a service provider 
for the Construction of +/- 0.3km 
Roads and +/- 0.3km below 
ground Stormwater at the Kagiso 
Cemetery  - Phase 2 – Stage 1 

Century Civils R 5 451 709.53 
(arithmetically 
corrected 
amount) 

Plot 224 Lloys Ellis 
Street 
Mnandi 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 
 
HDI 0% 
Female 0% 



DEPARTMENT:  INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

I (R) 06/2014 1
st
 April 2014 Appointment of service provider 

for the implementation of speed 
calming measures on an as and 
when required basis for a period 
of thirty six (36) months. 

Cancelled 
 
None of the shortlisted 
bidders rates were market 
related in all aspects. 
 
Due to the large variance in 
the estimated market related 
rates versus the bids 

  Cancelled 

I (W&S) 
29/2013 

13 May 2014 Termination of tender for the 
Supply, delivery, installation, 
reading and maintenance of Pre-
Paid water meters for a period of 
three years (40%) 

Maziconsult Engineering & 
Management (Pty) Ltd  

 564 Adcock Street 
Gesina  
 
Not Mogale based 

Termination 

I (W&S) 
29/2013 

25 April 2014 Extension of scope of work:  
Supply, delivery, installation, 
reading and maintenance of Pre-
Paid water meters to include the 
vending of pre-paid water 

Kgosihadi Trading JV VZ 
Contractors 

Vending of prepaid 
water at a 
commission rate of 
10% (including 
VAT) 

Unit 5 
16 Nicholls Street 
Chamdor 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale based 

Level 3 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 

I (FM) 20/2014 08 May 2014 Appointment of service provider 
for electrical maintenance of 
municipal owned buildings and 
facilities in Mogale City for a 
period of three (3) years – Inner 
City 

Namasethu Electrical (Pty) 
Ltd 

R6 030 706.02 (Incl 
VAT) 

Unit 9, Makenzie 
Park 
Midrand 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Qualifying Small 
Enterprise 
 
100% HDI 
100% Female 
 

I (R) 30/2012 06 May 2014 Request for increase of estimated 
tender value: Roads rehabilitation 
and surfacing: construction of 
surface seals, asphalt bases and 
surfacing for a period of thirty six 
(36) months. 

 Roadmac Surfacing 
(Section A - Asphalt 
seals); 

 Boitshoko Road 
Surfacing and Civil 
Works (Section B - 
Single and double seals) 
and  

 SP Surfacing (Section C 

Be increased by the 
allowed 20% from 
R 42.0 to R50.2 
million 

34 Empire Road 
Bartlett 
Boksburg 
20 Basalt Street 
Alrode 
 
 
 
581 Rossouw 
Street 

Level 4 Contributor 
 
 
Level 2 
 
 
 
 
Level 8 



- Slurry seals) Wilgers 
Pretoria 
 
Not Mogale based 

I (B) 12/2014 05 June 2014 Extension of scope of work – 
Refurbishment of the Existing 
Green Hostel at Kagiso Extension 
11 – to accommodate the tenants 
during refurbishment of the hostel 

KH Civils and Maseno 
General Trade JV 

Be increased with 
R 663 086.44  
Total new contract 
value  
R 6 430 374.91 

37 Kobie Krige 
Street 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale based 

Level 3 Contributor 

I (FM) 21/2014 17 June 2014 Appointment of service provider 
for electrical maintenance of 
municipal owned buildings and 
facilities in Mogale City for a 
period of three (3) years – Outer 
City 

Landa Electrical Projects 
 

R 5 921 966.57 PO Box 50190 
Hercules 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 4 Contributor 

I (FM) 11/2014 27 June 2014 Appointment of a service provider 
for Building Maintenance of 
Municipal Owned Buildings and 
Facilities in MCLM for a period of 
three years – Outer City 

Khaselihle Construction 
Roads and Civil Works cc 

R 4 917 252.70 
over a period of 
three years 

12 Kimberley Street 
Wentworth Park 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale based 

Level 3 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 
Female 51% 

I (FM) 19/2014 27 June 2014 Appointment of a service provider 
for Building Maintenance of 
Municipal Owned Buildings and 
Facilities in MCLM for a period of 
three years – Inner City 

Khaselihle Construction 
Roads and Civil Works cc 

R 4 917 252.70 
Over a period of 
three years 

12 Kimberley Street 
Wentworth Park 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale based 

Level 3 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 
Female 51% 

I (R) 23/2014 27 June 2014 Appointment of a contractor with a 
cibd grading of 4CE/3CEPE or 
higher for the Construction of 
PR3:  Kagiso Ext 13 (Stage 2) 
Roads and Stormwater, 
construction of 0.304km of 
surfaced roads and 0.444km 
pedestrian walkway 

Ultrasonic Express cc R 2 991 711.51 
(arithmetically 
corrected tender 
amount) 

6652 Kagiso 2 
East Park 
 
Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 
Female 0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT:  CORPORATE SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

CORP (ADM) 
06/2011 

08 May 2014 Extension of tender for the 
implementation of unique cellular 
phones management tool, which 
customized for Mogale City for six 
months as from 1 May to 31 
October 2014 

MTN Service Provider (Pty) 
Ltd 
 
 

 216 14
th
 Avenue 

Fairland 
 
Not Mogale based 

 

CORP (ADM) 
06/2012 

5 June 2014 Extension of scope of work – 
Rendering of Cleaning Services to 
MCLM Buildings for a period of 
two years – to include Cleaning of 
Waste Water Treatment Works ( x 
3 sites): 

 Magalies 

 Flip Human 

 Percy Steward 

Hetlisa Cleaning Services 
and Kamgolozile 
Construction and Projects JV 

R 30 389.09 per 
month 
(3 months 
remaining on 
contract) 

Level 3  
37 Cnr Monument 
and Eloff Street 
Krugersdorp 
 
Mogale gased 

 

 
DEPARTMENT:  CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

COO (PMU) 
01/2011 

16 May 2014 Extension of tender for the 
Appointment of Experienced and 
Qualified Civil Consulting 
Engineers for a period of six 
months  

Morad Consulting Engineers 
Category  
 
Proplan Consulting 
Engineers 
Category  

Amount unknown 274 Voortrekker 
Road 
Noordheuwel 
332 Voortrekker 
Road 
Noordheuwel 

 

COO (IT) 
01/2010 

 June 2014 Extension of supply and delivery 
of computers, laptops and printers 
on operational lease for another 
period of 6 months or pending 
award of the new tender (1 June 
2014 to 30 Nov 2014) 

Integr8 IT (Pty) Ltd R 737 669.24 PO Box 650796 
Benmore 
2010 
 
Not Mogale based 

 
 
HDI 30% 
Female 15% 

COO (KIM) 
06/2014 

27 June 2014 Supply and Delivery of Desktops, 
Laptops and Printers on an as 
and when required basis for a 
period of three years 

Trabert Traders cc t/a Crest 
Technology 

Estimated 
expenditure of R 4 
million over three 
year period 

12 Reinette Drive 
Constantia Kloof 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 3 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 

 
HDI 0% 



Female 0% 
 
 
DEPARTMENT:  SOCIAL SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

SS (SR) 
04/2014 

27 June 2014 Extension of scope of work – 
Rehabilitation and Upgrading of 
Azaadville Sport Complex – to 
include the renovation of an 
additional Combi Court 

Rigamani Construction Additional combi 
court R 100 000 
Total contract value 
increased to  
R 8 167 913.67 

27 Toyota Street’ 
Randfontein 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 

SS (SR) 
11/2014 

27 June 2014 Renovation of Krugersdorp West 
Swimming Pool - Installation of 
the Pool Filtration System and 
Plumbing Modifications to the 
pool structure 

Ultrasonic Express cc Negotiated tender 
amount of  
R 3 874 043 65 

6652 Kagiso 2 
East Park 
 
Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 
Female 0% 

SS (SR) 
03/2014 

30 June 2014 Extension of scope of work:  
Renovation and Upgrading of 
Kagiso Sport Complex to include 
the supply and laying of 
Stormwater Pipes on Class B 
Bedding and construction of 
manhole 

Rigamani Construction 
 

R 200 000 27 Toyota Street’ 
Randfontein 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 2 Contributor 

 
DEPARTMENT:  ECONOMIC SERVICES 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE STATUS 

ES (R) 
03/2014 

27 June 2014 Extension of scope of work – 
Construction of 6.7km Pedestrian 
Walkways Connecting Kagiso 
Mall to the Leratong Node – to 
include streetlights 

Kingsway Civil (Pty) Ltd R 1 663 825.57 for 
street lighting. 
Total contract value 
now R 10 623 
680.57 

Unit 24 Gold Reef 
Business Park 
Crownwood Road 
Booysens Reserve 
Ormonde 
Not Mogale based 
 

Level 3 Contributor 
 
HDI 100% 

 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT:  FINANCE 

TENDER NO DATE 
AWARDED 

DESCRIPTION SUCCESSFUL 
TENDERER/S 

AMOUNT ADDRESS BEE  STATUS 

F (SCM) 
04/2008 

7 April 2014 Extension of Development and 
maintenance of Integrated 
Infrastructure Asset Management 
Programme for MCLM for a 
period of six months until 31 Dec 
2014 

Mogale City Asset 
Management Consortium 

R 3 184 114 PO Box 29  
Innovation Hub 
Pretoria 
 
Not Mogale based 

 

F (R) 01/2014 25 April 2014 Extension of scope of work for 
Supply, delivery and 
commissioning of hand-held 
meter reading machines for the 
reading of water and electricity 
meters to include extended 
warrantee and extra software 
modules 

Consolidated African 
Technologies (Pty) Ltd 

Extended 
warrantee R 86 355  
Optional extra 
Software modules 
R 101 783 76 

Erex House 
Cnr Geneva & 
Eileen Street 
Blairgowrie 
Randburg 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 4 Contributor 

F (R) 01/2013 5 June 2014 Extension of scope of work:  
Management of Credit Control 
and Revenue Protection 
Administration and related Field 
Actions – to include AMR 
Enablement of all Elster Kent 
Prepaid water meters installed in 
Featherbrooke Estate 

IPES-Utility Services (UMS) R 1 538 975.78 Unit 14 Cambridge 
Office park 
5 Bauhinia Street 
Highveld Techno 
Park 
Centurion 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 4 Contributor 
 
HDI 60% 
Female 0% 

F (SCM) 
02/2014 

06 June 2014 Appointment of service provider/s 
for the supply, maintenance and 
support of data capturing 
scanners and software to be used 
for the physical identification 
(tracking) of movable assets for 
Mogale City Local Municipality for 
a period of three (3) years. 

Activa Valuation Services 
(Pty) Ltd 

R453 425.00 (Incl 
VAT) 

Postnet Suite 230 
Private Bag X504 
Sinoville 
 
 
Not Mogale based 

100% HDI 
0% Female 
 
Level 4 Contributor 

F (V) 04/2012 10 June 2014 Request for extension of scope of 
work of tender: Compilation of the 
general valuation roll Mogale City 
Local Municipality as well as the 
supply of other valuation related 
services in compliance with the 
Local Government: Municipal 

Northwest Valuation Services 
CC 

Additional cost of 
R675 000.00 (incl 
14% VAT) 

18 Kingfisher 
Horison Park 
Roodepoort 
 
 
 
Not Mogale based 

Level 4 Contributor 
 
HDI 33.33% 
Female 0% 



Property Rates Act, 2004 (ACT 
NO.6 OG 2004) for the Financial 
years 1

st
 July 2014 to 30 June 

2018. 

F (SCM) 
03/2014 

27 June 2014 Appointment of an experienced 
Insurance Broker to Render Short 
Term Insurance Services to 
MCLM for a period of three years 
starting as from 1 July 2014 

Sankofa Insurance Brokers 
(Pty) Ltd 

Insurance Premium 
for year 1: 
R 1 386 881 
Brokers fee: 
R 99 719 

325 Rivonia 
Boulevard 
AHS House 
1

st
 Floor 

Rivonia 
 
Not Mogale Based 

Level 2 Contributor 
Exempted Micro 
Enterprise 
 
HDI 58% 
Female 16% 
 

 
 
 
SUMMARY OF TENDERS FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL TO 3O JUNE 2014 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED 14 

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS CANCELLED PRIOR TO AWARD 1 

TERMINATION OF CONTRACT DUE TO NON-PERFORMANCE 1 

TOTAL NUMBER OF EXTENSIONS OF SCOPE OF WORK  

EXTENSION OF TIME PERIOD OF TENDER  

TOTAL NUMBER OF TENDERS AWARDED TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUMMARY OF TENDERS AWARDED FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL TO 3O JUNE 2014: 
 

 TOTAL TO MOGALE BASED 
SERVICE PROVIDERS 

TO MAJORITY OWNED 
BEE COMPANIES 

TO MAJORITY 
OWNED FEMALE 
COMPANIES 

 
NUMBER OF TENDERS 
AWARDED 
 

 
14 

 
7 

 
12 

 
4 

NUMBER OF EXTENSION OF 
SCOPE OF WORK OF 
CONTRACTS 

12 2 5 0 

 
TOTAL VALUE OF TENDERS 
AWARDED (INCLUDING 
EXTENSION OF SCOPE OF WORK 
OF EXISTING TENDERS) 
 

 
R 76 825 812.69 

 
R 25 943 085.27 

 
R 57 897 525.92 

 
R 24 880 277.61 

PERCENTAGES  34% 75% 32% 
 


